

## RECTIFICATION OF THE DATE OF EXERCISE OF THE OPTION TO PURCHASE IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF 47 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2, SINGAPORE 486148

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Vibrant Group Limited (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the Company's announcement dated 14 January 2025 on the exercise of an option to purchase (the "Option") for the Property located at 47 Changi South Avenue 2, Singapore 486148, and wishes to rectify that the Purchaser had paid the balance deposit of S\$1,350,000, equivalent to nine percent (9%) of the Consideration, together with applicable GST, to Freight Links Properties Pte. Ltd., on 13 January 2025 and delivered the exercised Option to the Vendor's solicitors on 14 January 2025.

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meaning given to them in the announcement dated 30 December 2024.

By Order of the Board

Eric Khua Kian Keong Executive Director & CEO 15 January 2025